504186938 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4233613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INADVERTENT INCLUSION OF APPLICATION NO. 12/703,078 IN THE PROPERTY LIST previously recorded on Reel 039139 Frame 0275. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST FOR THE OTHER CASES LISTED BELOW.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ELECTROBLATE, INC.	12/08/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PULSE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	849 MITTEN ROAD	
City:	BURLINGAME	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62086025
Application Number:	14954630
Application Number:	61569667
Application Number:	13710077
Application Number:	61514733
Application Number:	13631618
PCT Number:	US2009045073
Application Number:	61947800
PCT Number:	US2014017453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504186938

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sguevara@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: MARK PHILIP MATHISON

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

PATENT REEL: 041431 FRAME: 0237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095787-0966384-002120US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVETLANA GUEVARA	
SIGNATURE: /Svetlana Guevara/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		

 $source = Original_CoverSheet_ReelFrame 039139_0275 \# page 1.tif$ source=Original_CoverSheet_ReelFrame039139_0275#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041431 FRAME: 0238**

503886519 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ELECTROBLATE, INC.	12/08/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PULSE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	849 MITTEN ROAD	
City:	BURLINGAME	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62086025
Application Number:	14954630
Application Number:	61569667
Application Number:	13710077
Application Number:	61514733
Application Number:	13631618
Application Number:	12703078
PCT Number:	US2009045073
Application Number:	61947800
PCT Number:	US2014017453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9254725000

Email: sarnold@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MATHISON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP/PULSE

Address Line 2: 2 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: 2 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095787-0925095, 0960890...

PAIENI

REEL: 041431 FRAME: 0239







BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

HIPST

Filed in the office of Document Number

Borbara K. Cegarste Barbara K. Cegavske

Secretary of State State of Nevada

20150537500-58

Filing Date and Time

12/08/2015 1:45 PM

Entity Number

E0262842014-6

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 AND 78.390)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation:				ar an ann i Sheanne i i an 1876 (1878)	nang ne waya ya naganyi dana nawa n aganana nanan w
Electroblate, Inc.					
2. The articles have been amended as follows	s: (provid	e article nu	mbers, if a	/ailable)	er gagerja sedija erili iz gerese ili desende del depremiento beresi, er de me Recensionale un desen supremiento i e de de mendenti dell'entre income
1. Name of corporation: Pulse Biosciences, Inc.					
!					
					·
: :					
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding at least a majority of the voting power, or surrequired in the case of a vote by classes or searticles of incorporation* have voted in favor of	ch great eries, or	er propoi as may b	rtion of th se require	e voting pond by the pr	ower as may be
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	Date:	#	First Agency Space (Space (Spa	Time:	Andrea para para para para para para para p
at Ellocate date and amo or imig. (aparenal)		st not be late	er than 90 da		rtificate is filed)
5. Signature: (required)					
X Darrin Uecker,	Chief Exect	utive Officer			
Signature of Officer					
"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any pro-					

outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected. Nevada Secretary of State Amend Profit-After This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

> **PATENT** REEL: 041431 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 01/19/2017